-05 \$165,00 788257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradox Lending LLC	12/15/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		12/15/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dark Horse Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	12777 W. Jefferson Blvd., 3rd Fl.	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78825735	CHOCO-LATTA-LOVE
Serial Number:	78825724	DARK 'TIL DAWN
Serial Number:	78825715	GUILTY PLEASURE
Serial Number:	78583701	DEEP SUTRA
Serial Number:	78871568	MOJO DARK BRONZING SAUCE
Serial Number:	78875876	SHIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-0082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-2508
Email: ccole@caltan.com
Correspondent Name: Christa Cole

Address Line 1: 12777 W. Jefferson Blvd., 3rd Fl.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0441

900067338

	Department geles, CALIFORNIA 90066	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARADOX RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa Cole	
Signature:	/christa cole/	
Date:	01/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dark Horse _ Payoff - Termination#page1.tif source=EXHIBIT A Dark Horse - Termination of Security Interest 2#page1 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0442

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of December 15, 2006, is made by **PARADOX LENDING LLC** ("Paradox").

WHEREAS, **Dark Horse Industries**, **Inc.** granted a security interest in intellectual property to Paradox Origination Funding LLC ("<u>POF</u>") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2006 in all of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, POF assigned its security interest in intellectual property to Paradox by Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of November 30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Paradox has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Paradox hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to Paradox in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Paradox has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PARADOX-LENDING LLC

Name: Dund P. Withwizer

Title: VICE PRESURANT

C826554.2

EXHIBIT A United States Trademarks

	Trademark	Country	Serial Number
1.	CHOCO-LATTA- LOVE	US	78/825735
2.	DARK 'TIL DAWN	US	78/825724
3.	GUILTY PLEASURE	US	78/825715
4.	DEEP SUTRA	US	78/583701
5.	MOJO DARK BRONZING SAUCE	US	78/871568
6.	SHIVER	US	78/875876

C826554.2

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0444